TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELLIOTT & COMPANY APPRAISERS, INC.		06/25/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONWIDE PROPERTY & APPRAISAL SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	10 FOSTER AVENUE, SUITE C3
City:	GIBBSBORO
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08026
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784442	ELLIOTT
Registration Number:	1785836	ELLIOTT & COMPANY APPRAISERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7148300700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: briana.trumpio@morganlewis.com, ocipdocketing@morganlewis.com

SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB **Correspondent Name:** MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB	
SIGNATURE:	/SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment dated as of June 25, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") is entered into by and between Elliott & Company Appraisers, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Nationwide Property & Appraisal Services LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee enter into this Trademark Assignment as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all rights, title and interests in, to and under the trademarks identified below, together with the U.S. trademark registrations therefor (U.S. Reg. Nos. 1784442 and 1785836) (the "Assigned Trademarks"), including (a) all of the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks; (b) all rights to file for, maintain, extend and renew registrations therefor; (c) all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue of the Assigned Trademarks; and (d) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.
 - ELLIOTT
 - ELLIOTT & COMPANY APPRAISERS (WORDS AND DESIGN)



- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other relevant governments to issue or transfer the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire rights, title, and interests therein.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute, for no additional consideration, such further documents and do such other acts which may be necessary to vest full title in and to the Assigned Trademarks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to carry out the provisions hereof or effect the intent of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Assignee may assign this Trademark Assignment or any or all rights, title and interests thereof or any part thereof to another party without the consent of the Assignor. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Assignment by facsimile, email or other electronic transfer shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Trademark Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Nationwide Property & Appraisal Services LLC	
Elliott & Company Appraisers, Inc.		
Charlie Ecciot	By:	
By:	Name:	
Name: Charlie Elliott	Title:	
Title: CEO		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Elliott & Company Appraisers, Inc.	Nationwide Property & Appraisal Services LLC
By:	By:
Name: Title:	Name: Cameron Reilly Title: Secretary
	Scaletand